
Table A. Total Housing Units, Occupied Housing Units, and Occupancy Rate by City/Municipality, Marinduque: Census Years 2010, 2015 and 2020
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MIMAROPA Region 646,983              597,711              92.4                     739,548              677,301              91.6                     890,357              781,435              87.8                     

Marinduque 56,649                51,434                90.8                     60,930                54,341                89.2                     68,246                59,263                86.8                     

Boac (Capital) 13,044                11,907                91.3                     14,136                12,652                89.5                     15,794                13,824                87.5                     

Buenavista 5,209                  4,893                  93.9                     5,770                  5,309                  92.0                     7,022                  6,115                  87.1                     

Gasan 8,190                  7,370                  90.0                     9,014                  7,997                  88.7                     10,034                8,847                  88.2                     

Mogpog 8,495                  7,737                  91.1                     9,177                  8,219                  89.6                     10,162                8,914                  87.7                     

Santa Cruz 14,530                13,021                89.6                     15,097                13,309                88.2                     16,504                14,085                85.3                     

Torrijos 7,181                  6,506                  90.6                     7,736                  6,855                  88.6                     8,730                  7,478                  85.7                     

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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Table B. Number of Occupied Housing Units by Province and Highly Urbanized City, Marinduque: 1960 - 2020
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MIMAROPA Region 130,656           166,537           255,563           334,741           444,892           597,711           677,301           781,435           

Marinduque 20,251             24,882             32,168             36,065             43,685             51,434             54,341             59,263             

Boac (Capital) 4,858               5,817               7,048               8,019               9,755               11,907             12,652             13,824             

Buenavista 1,252               1,764               2,413               2,970               3,857               4,893               5,309               6,115               

Gasan 2,636               3,366               4,253               4,856               5,983               7,370               7,997               8,847               

Mogpog 3,176               3,887               4,909               5,190               6,528               7,737               8,219               8,914               

Santa Cruz 5,749               6,865               9,459               10,405             11,934             13,021             13,309             14,085             

Torrijos 2,580               3,183               4,086               4,625               5,628               6,506               6,855               7,478               

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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Table C. Ratio of Households and Household Population to Occupied Housing Units  by Province and City/Municipality, Marinduque: 2020

Households to 

Occupied Housing 

Units

Household Population 

to Occupied Housing 

Units

MIMAROPA Region 781,435                 792,789                 3,212,067             1.01                                4.11                                

Marinduque 59,263                   60,547                   238,815                 1.02                                4.03                                

Boac (Capital) 13,824                   14,201                   57,132                   1.03                                4.13                                

Buenavista 6,115                     6,256                     26,036                   1.02                                4.26                                

Gasan 8,847                     9,135                     36,191                   1.03                                4.09                                

Mogpog 8,914                     9,047                     34,481                   1.01                                3.87                                

Santa Cruz 14,085                   14,356                   54,545                   1.02                                3.87                                

Torrijos 7,478                     7,552                     30,430                   1.01                                4.07                                

Note: 1/  Excludes households and household population enumerated in relocation areas and enumerated as homeless.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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Table D. Ratio of Households and Household Population to Occupied Housing Units  by Province and City/Municipality, Marinduque: 2015
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Units

Household Population 

to Occupied Housing 

Units

MIMAROPA Region 677,301                 682,668                 2,946,505             1.01                                4.35                                

Marinduque 54,341                   54,508                   234,031                 1.00                                4.31                                

Boac (Capital) 12,652                   12,679                   54,384                   1.00                                4.30                                

Buenavista 5,309                     5,312                     23,986                   1.00                                4.52                                

Gasan 7,997                     8,070                     34,801                   1.01                                4.35                                

Mogpog 8,219                     8,241                     34,030                   1.00                                4.14                                

Santa Cruz 13,309                   13,340                   56,318                   1.00                                4.23                                

Torrijos 6,855                     6,866                     30,512                   1.00                                4.45                                

Note: 1/  Excludes households and household population enumerated in relocation areas and enumerated as homeless.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority
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